
The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for UCLA (as of Jun 09, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 52-11   Home: 32-7   Away: 19-4   Neutral: 1-0   Pac-12: 24-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
25 Cardenas, Noah  . 3 7 5 58-40 136 27 51 6 1 3 18 68  . 5 0 0 17 10 14 3  . 4 7 6 1 4 0-0 409 57 0 1.000

 5 Mitchell, Garrett  . 3 4 9 62-62 258 57 90 14 12 6 41 146  . 5 6 6 27 5 41 2  . 4 1 8 2 1 18-22 122 2 0 1.000

 6 Stronach, Jack  . 3 1 7 56-52 189 27 60 11 1 2 34 79  . 4 1 8 19 5 25 4  . 3 7 8 9 2 2-3 78 3 0 1.000

 7 Toglia, Michael  . 3 1 4 63-63 242 50 76 16 4 17 65 151  . 6 2 4 30 3 65 0  . 3 9 2 3 0 1-4 488 55 7  . 9 8 7

 3 Kreidler, Ryan  . 3 0 0 63-63 243 50 73 18 2 9 45 122  . 5 0 2 26 6 52 10  . 3 7 0 9 10 12-15 67 116 5  . 9 7 3

36 Pries, Jake  . 2 8 4 59-52 194 40 55 7 3 12 41 104  . 5 3 6 29 8 36 5  . 3 9 0 5 1 2-4 8 0 0 1.000

33 Strumpf, Chase  . 2 7 9 63-63 233 53 65 14 2 9 44 110  . 4 7 2 48 8 64 4  . 4 1 6 2 0 3-3 96 151 5  . 9 8 0

18 Ydens, Jeremy  . 2 7 3 23-23 88 15 24 6 0 3 11 39  . 4 4 3 8 3 24 1  . 3 5 4 0 0 6-7 35 0 0 1.000

 4 Kendall, Kevin  . 2 5 8 44-33 124 23 32 5 0 0 13 37  . 2 9 8 11 3 29 3  . 3 3 1 1 2 9-9 30 73 14  . 8 8 0

 1 McLain, Matt  . 2 0 3 61-60 217 28 44 9 6 4 30 77  . 3 5 5 17 6 64 1  . 2 7 6 3 6 6-8 99 11 3  . 9 7 3

--------------------
27 Filby, Jack  . 4 0 0 4-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 9 Teijeiro, RJ  . 2 5 0 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

 8 Silva, Jarron  . 2 3 8 30-9 42 9 10 4 0 1 9 17  . 4 0 5 6 0 10 0  . 3 2 7 1 1 0-2 2 0 0 1.000

15 McInerny, Will  . 2 0 5 29-23 44 4 9 2 0 0 4 11  . 2 5 0 8 2 9 1  . 3 3 9 2 11 1-1 187 27 2  . 9 9 1

10 Perez, Mikey  . 2 0 0 13-2 10 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 0 0 2 1 7 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000

28 Hirabayashi, Jake  . 1 9 0 38-17 58 6 11 4 0 1 11 18  . 3 1 0 9 1 14 2  . 2 9 6 3 1 1-1 16 26 3  . 9 3 3

16 Cuellar, Kyle  . 1 7 4 22-3 23 3 4 3 0 0 4 7  . 3 0 4 3 0 4 0  . 2 5 9 1 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

11 Moberg, Jake  . 1 4 3 14-1 14 3 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 1 4 1 1 6 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

21 Prendiz, Jordan  . 0 0 0 31-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 7 63 2127 402 611 121 31 67 373 995  . 4 6 8 262 62 467 37  . 3 7 5 42 39 63-82 1712 595 42  . 9 8 2

Opponents  . 1 9 3 63 2028 194 392 77 2 35 180 578  . 2 8 5 207 23 647 32  . 2 7 3 19 27 24-41 1636 517 77  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (496), Opp (399). DPs turned - Team (36), Opp (49). CI - Team (1), McInerny 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (15), Strumpf
4, Pries 3, Toglia 2, Stronach 2, Mitchell 2, Cuellar 1, McLain 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Strumpf 2, Kendall 1, McLain 1,
Mitchell 1, McInerny 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
32 Garcia, Ryan  1 . 4 4 10-1 16 13 1 1/2 0 94.0 52 24 15 26 117 11 0 5  . 1 6 0 4 3 1 4 3
19 Ralston, Jack  2 . 6 6 11-1 17 17 0 0/4 0 101.1 79 35 30 33 110 14 0 6  . 2 1 4 12 3 0 2 3
55 Bergin, Jesse  4 . 4 3 5-0 17 15 0 0/1 0 67.0 57 35 33 25 76 13 0 6  . 2 3 0 2 4 2 0 5
24 Pettway, Zach  4 . 5 5 2-2 10 10 0 0/1 0 63.1 57 34 32 22 60 13 0 7  . 2 4 6 3 2 1 3 6
--------------------
14 Mullen, Sean  0 . 0 0 1-0 4 1 0 0/2 0 6.1 5 0 0 5 6 1 0 0  . 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0
43 Colwell, Daniel  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hooper, Justin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Rubi, Felix  1 . 3 1 2-0 11 3 0 0/1 0 20.2 12 5 3 7 9 3 0 1  . 1 6 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 Nastrini, Nick  1 . 3 7 1-0 5 4 0 0/2 0 19.2 10 3 3 7 28 3 0 0  . 1 4 9 2 0 0 1 0
40 Powell, Holden  1 . 8 4 4-3 40 0 0 0/6 17 49.0 19 12 10 27 65 3 0 1  . 1 2 1 4 6 1 5 4
29 Townsend, Michael  1 . 8 5 3-0 20 0 0 0/4 0 24.1 18 9 5 9 29 6 0 0  . 2 1 4 2 0 0 1 2
35 Mora, Kyle  2 . 0 9 3-3 47 0 0 0/8 1 56.0 40 14 13 18 67 5 1 3  . 1 9 6 4 1 0 0 2
45 Hadley, Nate  2 . 3 3 8-1 41 0 0 0/6 0 46.1 22 12 12 19 55 2 1 4  . 1 4 0 2 1 1 1 2
27 Filby, Jack  4 . 0 5 2-0 23 0 0 0/2 0 20.0 19 11 9 7 25 3 0 2  . 2 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Totals  2 . 6 0 52-11 63 63 1 11/10 18 570.2 392 194 165 207 647 77 2 35  . 1 9 3 39 23 6 19 27

Opponents  5 . 6 1 11-52 63 63 1 0/0 6 545.1 611 402 340 262 467 121 31 67  . 2 8 7 43 62 8 42 39

PB - Team (7), Cardenas 4, McInerny 2, Teijeiro 1, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (7), Bergin 3, Ralston 2, Pettway 1, Cardenas 1,
Opp (6). SBA/ATT - McInerny (11-21), Cardenas (12-18), Pettway (5-10), Bergin (5-7), Ralston (5-6), Mora (5-6), Townsend
(1-4), Garcia (1-3), Mullen (0-2), Teijeiro (1-1), Rubi (1-1), Hadley (0-1), Filby (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for UCLA (as of Jun 09, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
25 Cardenas, Noah 466 409 57 0 1.000 0 12 6  . 6 6 7 4 0
 5 Mitchell, Garrett 124 122 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Stronach, Jack 81 78 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Ydens, Jeremy 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 Ralston, Jack 31 14 17 0 1.000 2 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
55 Bergin, Jesse 16 6 10 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
35 Mora, Kyle 14 9 5 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
45 Hadley, Nate 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Prendiz, Jordan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Pettway, Zach 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0
40 Powell, Holden 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Pries, Jake 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Perez, Mikey 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Moberg, Jake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Nastrini, Nick 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Townsend, Michael 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
16 Cuellar, Kyle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Filby, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Rubi, Felix 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 9 Teijeiro, RJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
 8 Silva, Jarron 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
43 Colwell, Daniel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Mullen, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 McInerny, Will 216 187 27 2  . 9 9 1 1 11 10  . 5 2 4 2 1
 7 Toglia, Michael 550 488 55 7  . 9 8 7 35 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Strumpf, Chase 252 96 151 5  . 9 8 0 29 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 McLain, Matt 113 99 11 3  . 9 7 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Kreidler, Ryan 188 67 116 5  . 9 7 3 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Hirabayashi, Jake 45 16 26 3  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Kendall, Kevin 117 30 73 14  . 8 8 0 13 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Garcia, Ryan 20 9 8 3  . 8 5 0 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
12 Hooper, Justin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2349 1712 595 42  . 9 8 2 36 24 17  . 5 8 5 7 1

Opponents 2230 1636 517 77  . 9 6 5 49 63 19  . 7 6 8 15 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


